



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1127/1
RJM&JTK:kmg:kjf

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 104**

January 24, 2002 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 33, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7 and substitute:

3 “11.26 **(2)** (intro.) No committee, other than a political party committee or
4 legislative campaign committee, and no individual or committee serving as a
5 conduit, may make any contribution or contributions to a candidate for election or
6 nomination to any of the following offices and to any individual or committee under
7 s. 11.06 (7) acting solely in support of such a candidate or solely in opposition to the
8 candidate’s opponent to the extent of more than a total of the amounts specified per
9 candidate:”.

10 **2.** Page 37, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:

11 “11.31 **(1m)** DISBURSEMENT LEVEL FOR CANDIDATES IN COMPETITIVE PARTISAN
12 PRIMARY ELECTIONS. The total disbursement level for any candidate for a partisan

1 office at a general or special election whose name appears on the ballot as a candidate
2 for an office at a primary election preceding that election and who receives less than
3 twice as many votes at that primary election as another candidate for the same office
4 within the same political party, and who has an opponent in the general or special
5 election who received at least 6% of the votes cast for all candidates for the office that
6 the candidate seeks on all ballots at the September primary or any special primary
7 preceding the general or special election, is 120% of the amount specified in sub. (1)
8 for the candidate for the same office who receives the greatest number of votes in the
9 primary election, as adjusted as provided in sub. (9).”.

10 **3.** Page 38, line 16: delete “or (ba)” and substitute “, (ba), or (bb)”.

11 **4.** Page 48, line 22: after “45%” insert “of”.

12 **5.** Page 49, line 19: delete the material beginning with “without” and ending
13 with “committee” on line 22 and substitute “that is required to be reported under s.
14 11.12 (6) (c)”.

15 **6.** Page 49, line 24: after “disbursements” insert “, as reported under s. 11.12
16 (6) (c),”.

17 **7.** Page 50, line 2: delete “disbursement limitation” and substitute “amount
18 specified under s. 11.31 (1) (a) to (de), (e), or (f)”.

19 **8.** Page 50, line 2: delete the material beginning with “as” and ending with “(c)”
20 on line 3 and substitute “, as adjusted under s. 11.31 (9) but without respect to any
21 adjustment under s. 11.31 (1m)”.

22 **9.** Page 50, line 8: after “disbursements” insert “, as reported under s. 11.12
23 (8),”.

